



2026:HHC:26971

Hem Raj and others Vs State of H.P. and others

CMPMO No. 122 of 2026

30.03.2026

Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Notice. Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3.

Let notice of the petition be issued to respondents No. 4 to 6, returnable for 06.04.2026. Steps be taken during the course of the day.

CMP No. 5717 of 2026

The present application is dismissed, being not pressed, at this stage.

CMP No. 5718 of 2026

Allowed as prayed for. Needful be done, as and when directed by the Court to do so. Application stands disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

30th March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)