



2026:HHC:26971

Hem Raj and Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CMPMO No.122 of 2026

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Suryabhan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, with Ms. Ayushi Negi and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Notices issued against respondents No.4 to 6 not received back either served or unserved. For awaiting the same, list on **20.04.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 06, 2026
(subhash)