



2026:HHC:26971

Hem Raj & Ors. vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CMPMO No.122 of 2026

29.06.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,
Additional Advocates General, for respondents
No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.5 & 6.

In view of request made by learned counsel appearing
for respondents No.5 and 6, list on **03.07.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 29, 2026
(subhash)