



2026:HHC:26971

Hem Raj & Others versus State of H.P. & Others

CMPMO No.122 of 2026

03.07.2026

Present:

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Ms. Diksha, Advocate, vice Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.5 & 6.

List on **6th July, 2026**. In the meanwhile, power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.5 and 6 be also filed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 03, 2026 (ps)